## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## THE SOAP LAKE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMITTEE UTILITY RATE INFORMATION SHEET

The Soap Lake Public Utility Committee continues to work on a proposal for 2024 sewer, water, and solid waste rates and plans to present recommendations at the April 3rd City Council meeting.

The committee anticipates proposing increases to water and sewer rates to cover a \$300,000 deficit that needs to be corrected this year.

Gray and Osborne, the cities engineering consultant, reports that the city has water towers that need attention; a well that needs replacing; the sewer treatment plant is in need of repair; and waste water lift stations need replacement. Additionally, reserve funding is needed to pay for matching funds on grant projects.

## PLEASE SEE BACK OF FORM FOR COMMENTS

Return form to: City of Soap Lake 239 2nd Ave SE, PO Box 1270, Soap Lake, WA 98851 brookyo@soaplakewa.gov www.soaplakewa.gov



SOAP LAKE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMITTEE COMMENT FORM				
CONTACT INFORMATION				
	PHONE EMAIL			

DESCRIPTION OF SOAP LAKE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMITTEE COMMENT

	<u> </u>		
	m		
	P	1120h	
	100	and	2
		$\bigcirc$	

OFFICIAL USE ONLY - DEPARTMENT CONTACTED			
CITY HALL MAYOR POLICE DEPARTMENT PUBLIC WORKS CITY COUNCIL			
OFFICIAL COMMENTS			
NEW COMMENT ESTABLISHED COMMENT RESOLVED BY			
Return form to: City of Soap Lake 239 2nd Ave SE, PO Box 1270, Soap Lake, WA 98851 brookyo@soaplakewa.gov www.soaplakewa.gov			